relation to going concern. This is not correct – the audit report quite clearly states that
“without qualification to the opinion expressed above” that the auditors are only bringing
to the attention of readers the then issue of continuation as a going concern which is
referred to in note 1 (z) to the 2007 Accounts.

In summary the Company confirms that following the acquisition of VentureAxess
Limited it has:

(1) financing in place to support the operations of the Company: and

(2) sufficient operations to meet NSX listing requirements.

Yours sincerely,

Emyr Jones
Director

http://www.ventureaxess.com

VentureAxess Group Limited
ABN 42 087 426 953

Suite 303, 20 Bungan St, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 1356, Mona Vale NSW 1660

Ph: 02 9999 0540 Fax: 02 9999 0150, www.ventureaxess.com

VentureAxess Group Limited (formerly Jab Technologies Limited) and VentureAxess Limited

Historical and pro-forma Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2007
This table presents the historical and pro-forma statements of financial position for VentureAxess Group Limited (VAG) (formerly Jab
Technologies Limited) and VentureAxess Limited (VAL) as at 30 June 2007:

Note
VAG
Audited

VAL
Unaudited Adjustments Combined

$ $ $ $
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1. 9,428 673 170,400 180,501

VA Holdings Pty Ltd 168,343 (168,343) -

VentureAxess Capital Limited - 415,642 (121,999) 293,643
Trade and other receivables 10,091 40,201 (20,000) 30,292

Total Current Assets 19,519 624,859 (139,942) 504,436
Non Current Assets
Goodwill on consolidation - 893,291 1,065,257 1,958,548
Property, plant & equipment - 7,062 - 7,062

Total Non Current Assets - 900,353 1,065,257 1,965,610

Total Assets 19,519 1,525,212 925,315 2,470,046

Current Liabilities
Trade and other Payables 68,201 122,244 - 190,445

Short term borrowings - 123,847 (102,500) 21,347

Total Current Liabilities 68,201 246,091 (102,500) 211,792

Non-Current Liabilities

VentureAxess Capital Limited 173,999 - (173,999) -

VAL Loan Notes - 65,000 (65,000) -

Directors and Associates 158,778 102,500 261,278

Loan Notes to VA Holdings 131,657 131,657

Total Non-Current Liabilities 173,999 223,778 (4,842) 392,935

Total Liabilities 242,200 469,869 (107,342) 604,727

Net assets(liabilities) (222,681) 1,055,343 1,032,657 1,865,319

Equity

Contributed Equity 2. 2,205,038 1,075,000 1,013,000 4,293,038

Retained earnings(losses) (2,427,719) (19,657) 19,657 (2,427,719)

Total equity(deficit) (222,681) 1,055,343 1,032,657 1,865,319

http://www.ventureaxess.com

VentureAxess Group Limited
ABN 42 087 426 953

Suite 303, 20 Bungan St, Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 1356, Mona Vale NSW 1660

Ph: 02 9999 0540 Fax: 02 9999 0150, www.ventureaxess.com

Notes to the Pro-forma Statement of Financial Position
The pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position has been prepared based on the following assumptions:

§ Audited consolidated balance sheet of VentureAxess Group Limited (formerly Jab Technologies   Limited) as at
30 June 2007;

§ Unaudited consolidated balance sheet of VentureAxess Limited (VAL) as at 30 June 2007;

§ VAL Loan Note holders ($65,000) convert to 650,000 VAL ordinary shares